Educational Research and its Outcomes 

Monther Q. Shboul* 

ABSTRACT 
This paper aimed to expose the attitudes of the secondary schools' principals in Jordan toward educational 
research and its outcomes. Questionnaire had been distributed among a sample of two hundred and twenty-
five (225) principals. A number of results were induced after establishing the medium and derivational 
averages. 

First: There were no significant differences in the importance, methods, and merits of the research. But there 
were significant differences in the outcomes of the research regarding gender.